MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Снар. 116

Chapter 116.

Resolve in favor of I. S. Cote.

Resolved. That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum I. S. Cote, in of seventy-six dollars and seventy-five cents to pay I. S. Cote of Frenchville, for medicine and medical attendance in the small pox cases in Township seventeen, Range five, Aroostook county, and Saint Agatha, Maine, in the year nineteen hundred and three.

favor of

Approved March 21, 1905,

Chapter 117.

Resolve in favor of the town of New Gloucester.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and Town of New directed to pay to the town of New Gloucester, the sum of thirty in favor of. dollars to reimburse said town for amount expended for the medical attendance of one Carroll Hoyt, now deceased, properly a charge of the state.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Chapter 118.

Resolve in favor of State Normal Schools.

Resolved, That the sum of sixteen hundred dollars be and State Normal hereby is appropriated to purchase text books for the state normal schools, the same to be expended by the trustees of said schools.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Chapter 119.

Resolve authorizing the compilation and publication of the Insurance Laws of Maine.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of compiling the insurance and fraternal beneficiary laws of the state, and the insurance commissioner is hereby authorized to make such compilation and cause two thousand copies of the same to be printed and bound for the use of his department.

Insurance laws, to authorize

Approved March 21, 1905.